# P18000061776

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
	TIAW	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

ŧ

100440053941

11/25/24--01005--003 \*\*35.00



Office Use Only

# COVER LETTER

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Bell RestAUVANTS Gulf Coast, INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ P 1 8 0 000 61 776

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

William L. BERNALZ (Name of Contact Person) Culinny Montgement Services Inc. (Firm/Company) 6867 Bondin Street NE Suite 2 (Address) Prior Lake, MN 55372 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

William B	bernard	at (_65))	303-4834	
(Name	of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number	)
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amou	nt:	2024 STA	
X \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$43.75 Filing Fee &amp; Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>		
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Am Div The 241	eet Address: endment Section ision of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee 5 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 lahassee, FL 32303	

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: FIRST:

# Bell Restaurants Gulf Coast, INC.

The document number of the corporation (if known): PIS00061776 SECOND:

The date dissolution was authorized: November 18, 2024 THRD:

Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable:</u> (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

\_\_\_\_\_

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and FOURTH: the articles of incorporation.

Stunt PBell, President

Signature:

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Stuart P Bell

(Typed or printed name of person signing) 2021 1101 Prexident (Title of person signing) 22 5 Filing Fee: \$35

# Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: Bell RestAURANTS Gulf Coust, INC.

The above named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the effective date of a dissolution is:

Upon date And time record is recepted and filed by department. Idate filed with the Dept. if date specified in the Articles of Dissolution)

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

1. NAME AND Address of Alleged creditor; 2. Invoice Number and date of Alleged debt; contact phone number; description of alleged delt and dollar amount.

Mailing address where written claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Bell Restantants Gulf Const Inc.	2021 S 5 T
6867 Bendin Street NE Ste 2	NOV
Prive Lake, MN 55372	N5 1
	SEE'S
	FLE IT

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Stuart P. Bell

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Strant P. Bell.

lignature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00